
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4504
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
ROB AT JHARGRAM
Baske Shri Pulin Bihar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct rail over bridge at Jhargram of South Eastern Railway;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated for the construction of said ROB; and

(c) the time by which the said ROB is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): Work was sanctioned during Works Programme of 2001-02 but could not be taken in hand, as State Govt. had not assigned priority. Detailed Estimate for approaches has not been furnished by State Govt. inspite of Railway's pursuasion. Railway has allocated Rs.2cr. during 2009-10 for its portion of work.

(c): Cannot be fixed in view of above.
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